
. . . . .  

RESOLUTION - NO. 18-60 

APPROVING ESTIMATE NO. 9 OF MILLER & NORTON ON TlIE 
CONSTRUCTION OF THE CITY HALL. 

WKKREAS, on September 4, 1959, the c i t y  Cmuncil of W e  City of 
Heaquite, Texas, passed an ordinance, mich, among other  things, 
authorized the issuance of $L00,000.00 of City of Mesquite City Hall  
ruld J a i l  Warrants, Series  1959, far the purpose af paying a contract 
therein authorized; and 

WHBREAS, said contrac$ has been par t ia l ly  performed and the 
Contractor, Miller & Norton, has fiLed a request f o r  payment designated 
"Estimate No. go', and t h e  Architects, Caudill, Rowlett & Scott,  have 
approved Estimate No. 9, which in sumnary is as  follows: 

Total Original Contract Sm: $ 71,091.00 
Changes in Contract: 
Total Contract Sum t o  Date: 
~ o t a l  Cost of Work Perfonned: 
Lees 10% Retained: $ 6,744.60 
Less Prior Payments: $59,000.00 $ 65,744.60 
Payment me This c e r t i f i c a t e  $ 1,701.40 

WHEREAS, t h i s  City Council h a s  fu l ly  investigated We work perfamed .& 
and materials furnished and has found tha t  t h e  contract  h a s  been E 
sa t i s fac tor i ly  perfonned to the extent show, i n  the foregoing request; and 

WHWBAS, a Warrant should now be delivered t o  s a id  Contractor a s  
hereinafter  provided: 

Bl? I T  RBSOLVED BY Tm CITY COUNCIL OF THe CITY OF MESOUITE, W: 

1. That t he  above Estimate No. 9 is hereby approved and the City 
Cmmci: of the Citv of Mesmite herebv finda and declares that asid - -- 

contract has b a n  ia t i s facLor i iy  perforned and materials  furnished in  
accordance with said oantract ,  plans and specifications t o  the extent 
shorn in s a id  estimate and t h a t  t he  City of Mesquite has received f u l l  , 
value t o  t he  mount there  shown. 

2. That, for  t he  purpose of evidencing the  Ci ty ' s  indebtedness t o  - 
said Contractor, t h e  City Secretary is hereby directed t o  de l iver  t o  the f 
Contractor, Miller & Norton, Warrant Number Sixty (60). in  the amount of I 
$1,000.00. 

ADOPTED AMD APPROVED this th 
- 

, 


